Cottonwood Heights Bid Tabulation Project Name: 2024 CITY WIDE STRIPING PROJECT Bid Date: March 1st, 2024

_				All St		Peck Striping					Road Safe Traffic		
Bid#	Item Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	Total Cost	_	U	nit Price		Total Cost		Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$	31,000.00	\$	31,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$	89,400.00	\$	89,400.00		\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
3	Furnish and apply traffic paint for 4" wide solid or dashed, white or yellow traffic striping, complete; including layout, applying all paint for striping, and all appurtenant work	800,000	LF	\$ 0.16	\$ 128,000.00		\$	0.22	\$	176,000.00		\$ 0.40	\$ 320,000.00
4	Furnish and apply traffic paint for 8" wide solid white traffic striping, complete; including layout, applying all paint for striping, and all appurtenant work	20,000	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 6,400.00		\$	0.44	\$	8,800.00		\$ 0.80	\$ 16,000.00
5	Furnish and apply traffic paint for 12" wide solid white traffic striping, complete; including layout, applying all paint for striping, and all appurtenant work	1,500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00		\$	1.40	\$	2,100.00		\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00
6	Furnish and apply traffic paint for 18" wide solid white traffic striping, complete; including layout, applying all paint for striping, and all appurtenant work	2,700	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,075.00		\$	1.90	\$	5,130.00		\$ 5.75	\$ 15,525.00
7	Furnish and apply traffic paint for 24" wide solid white traffic striping for crosswalks, complete; including layout, applying all paint for striping, and all appurtenant work	4,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$	2.76	\$	11,040.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 26,000.00
8	Furnish and apply traffic paint for symbol markings , complete; including layout, applying all paint for symbols, and all appurtenant work	100	EA	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00)	\$	22.10	\$	2,210.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	Furnish and apply traffic paint for letter for roadway messages , complete; including layout, applying all paint for messages, and all appurtenant work	400	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$	13.80	\$	5,520.00		\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00
10	Furnish and apply traffic paint for Type II bike lane symbols ,complete; including layout, applying all paint for symbols,and all appurtenant work	500	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00		\$	35.90	\$	17,950.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
11	Furnish and apply traffic paint for Type III bike lane symbols (Sharrows), complete; including layout, applying all paint for symbols, and all appurtenant work	500	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$	13.85	\$	6,925.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
12	Furnish and apply green colored Methyl Methacrclate Sharrow Bike Symbol with Dotted line and sharrow traffic paint markings, complete	35	EA	\$ 411.00	\$ 14,385.00		\$	577.85	\$	20,224.75		\$ 1,025.00	\$ 35,875.00
13	Remove existing bike symbol striping on Banbury Road, as directed	2,700	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$	6.85	\$	18,495.00		\$ 0.70	\$ 1,890.00
14	Furnish and apply yellow traffic paint for mid-block corsswalk curb and plowable ends	3,000	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$	2.00	\$	6,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
15	Furnish and install 4-inch dashed trail striping along Cottonwood Canyon Trail, complete	9,700	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,425.00 \$ 268,735.00		\$	0.70		6,790.00		\$ 0.85	
	TOTAL OF BID			\$ 407,584.75					\$ 686,410.00				